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Start Date = 9/6/2024

End Date = 9/12/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.3645 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4154 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.1735 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1830 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7660 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9073 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.3174 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.2212 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4012 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4544 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1935 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1231 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1231 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5009 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1978 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1231 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4660 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4635 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5263 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.6517 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.2135 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.2763 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.8573 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.3929 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3702 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1729 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9488 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4412 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.3903 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4207 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1509 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.0296 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.8573 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.4029 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.3103 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9488 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7828 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2501 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3133 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4635 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5263 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2461 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.8573 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4635 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.2635 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.3263 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.3144 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.8573 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5702 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2429 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4423 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1332 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9826 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1332 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5162 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5763 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2028 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9826 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3874 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6636 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.1927 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4565 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5828 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.3640 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $2.9729 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6393 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2402 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.3922 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4110 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5405 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.6644 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.2162 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3874 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.1927 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.2941 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.3545 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4750 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1318 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $2.8629 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.3765 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $2.9329 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.4054 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.5834 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2396 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9488 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5828 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6393 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3133 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4434 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.2135 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.8573 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.4575 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2540 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.1927 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3464 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3325 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.8573 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4785 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.2285 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5702 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6273 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.4523 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9488 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3880 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1207 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.8573 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3880 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4013 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4635 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5263 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5854 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1501 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1031 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.8573 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4912 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $2.9814 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4635 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5263 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3135 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.3763 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.8573 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4110 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.2285 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.4305 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2067 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9488 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2188 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.4275 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.3914 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2498 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.9488 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4635 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5263 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1307 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.8573 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4635 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1529 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $2.8573 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4785 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.6644 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.2285 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.3135 PC70301
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Publication Date = 9/5/2024

Start Date = 9/6/2024

End Date = 9/12/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5575 $3.3233 -$0.7658

Buffalo $3.0135 $3.6279 -$0.6144

Newburgh $2.6490 $3.9450 -$1.2960

Syracuse $2.8233 $3.6213 -$0.7980

Utica $2.6828 $3.6075 -$0.9247

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1010 $2.6765 -$0.5755

Syracuse Buffalo $2.1930 $2.6065 -$0.4135

Long Island $2.1168 $2.5627 -$0.4459

Newburgh $2.2133 $2.6800 -$0.4667

Syracuse $2.1930 $2.6065 -$0.4135

Utica $2.1565 $2.6291 -$0.4726

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.4690 $2.7285 -$0.2595

Soy Price $3.3560

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1010 $2.1637 $2.7873 -$0.6236

Syracuse Buffalo $2.1930 $2.2511 $2.7208 -$0.4697

Long Island $2.1168 $2.1787 $2.6792 -$0.5005

Newburgh $2.2133 $2.2704 $2.7907 -$0.5203

Syracuse $2.1930 $2.2511 $2.7208 -$0.4697

Utica $2.1565 $2.2164 $2.7423 -$0.5259

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1010 $2.2265 $2.8982 -$0.6717

Syracuse Buffalo $2.1930 $2.3093 $2.8352 -$0.5259

Long Island $2.1168 $2.2407 $2.7958 -$0.5551

Newburgh $2.2133 $2.3275 $2.9014 -$0.5739

Syracuse $2.1930 $2.3093 $2.8352 -$0.5259

Utica $2.1565 $2.2764 $2.8555 -$0.5791

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1010 $2.3520 $3.1201 -$0.7681

Syracuse Buffalo $2.1930 $2.4256 $3.0641 -$0.6385

Long Island $2.1168 $2.3646 $3.0290 -$0.6644

Newburgh $2.2133 $2.4418 $3.1229 -$0.6811

Syracuse $2.1930 $2.4256 $3.0641 -$0.6385

Utica $2.1565 $2.3964 $3.0821 -$0.6857

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.4012

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.4660

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.4412

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.3903

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.4423

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.4565

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.3640

Madison KERO (Heating) $2.9729

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.3922

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.2941

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.3545

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.4750

Oneida KERO (Heating) $2.8629

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.3765

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $2.9329

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.4434

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.4912

Seneca KERO (Heating) $2.9814

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.4275

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.3645

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.3144

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.4523

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.3135

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.3929

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.4029

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.4054

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.4305

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.3914

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.4154

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.1830

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.4544

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.1935

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.1978

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.1729

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.4207

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.1509

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.0296

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.2501

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.2461

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.2429

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.1332

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.1332

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.2028

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.2402

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.1318

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.2396

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.2540

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.3464

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.3325

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.3880

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.1207

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.3880

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.4013

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.5854

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.1501

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.1031

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.2067

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.2188

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.2498

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.1307

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.1529

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.7660

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.3174

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.3103

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.6636

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.5834

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.4575

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.1735

Albany KERO (Heating) $2.9073

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.1231

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.1231

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.5009

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.1231

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.4635

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.5263

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.6517

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.2135

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.2763

Clinton KERO (Heating) $2.8573

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.3702

Columbia KERO (Heating) $2.9488

Delaware KERO (Heating) $2.8573

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $2.9488

Erie 2-TW B5 $2.7828

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.3133

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.4635

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.5263

Essex KERO (Heating) $2.8573

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.4635

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.2635

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.3263

Franklin KERO (Heating) $2.8573

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.5702

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $2.9826

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.5162

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.5763

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $2.9826

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.5828

Monroe 2-TW B10 $2.6393

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.5405

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.6644

Orange KERO (Heating) $2.9488

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.5828
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $2.6393

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.3133

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.2135

Otsego KERO (Heating) $2.8573

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $2.8573

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.4785

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.2285

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.5702

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.6273

Rockland KERO (Heating) $2.9488

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $2.8573

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.4635

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.5263

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $2.8573

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.4635

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.5263

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.3135

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.3763

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $2.8573

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.2285

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $2.9488

Ulster KERO (Heating) $2.9488

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.4635

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.5263

Warren KERO (Heating) $2.8573

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.4635

Washington KERO (Heating) $2.8573

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.4785

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.6644

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.2285

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.2212

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.3874

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.1927

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.4110

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.2162

New York 2-TW B5 $2.3874

New York 2-MT B5 $2.1927

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.1927

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.4110
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